City of St. Charles,	Illinois
Resolution No.	

## A Resolution Authorizing a Contract Amendment with Transystems for Kautz Road Design Services in the amount of \$30,756

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on March 4, 2023

WHEREAS, the City has contracted Transystems to perform the design of the Kautz Road Widening and Drainage Improvements project;

WHEREAS, issues with acquiring right of way required a portion of the drainage system to be re-designed to avoid planned land acquisition which resulted in unforeseen costs due to additional design work and delays to the project;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize a Contract Amendment with Transystems for Kautz Road Design Services in the amount of \$30,756.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes:	
Nays: Absent:	

Abstain: